10-22-2003 Form PTO-159:4

1-31-92

Attorney Docket No. 2072-00016

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

102580592	ET TRADEMARKS ONLY
Please record the attached original documents or copy there 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving
ENSO-GUTZEIT OY \\ \bar{b} - \bar{2} \\ \cap - \o	s. eof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): STORA ENSO OYJ Kanavaranta 1 FIN-00160, Helsinki, FINLAND [] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Association
THY-00 TOO HEISIIINI, THYLLAND	FIN-00160, Helsinki, FINLAND
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Ltd. Partnership [X] Corporation - Country Finland [] Other	[] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Country Finland
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Other
Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date:	[] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
.]	2,164,955
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
correspondence concerning document	Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
Daniel D. Fetterley	7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to charge to deposit
	Deposit account number: 01.2000 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Daniel D. Fetterley Warrel W- p	October 16, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
CENTIFICATE OF MALEING	
hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope to: Commissioner of Ratents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 16th day 12009 heres 1200 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 200	
40.00	20.222
C:8521 Daniel D. Fetterley 40.00 LP Name	20,323 Reg. No.
Daniel D. Fittel	10/16/03
Signature	Date Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0038

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Stora Enso Oyj

Business Identity Code: 1039050-8 Trade Register Number: 676.550
Company Registered: 01.05.1996
Company Form: public limited company

Domicile: Helsinki

Company's Contact Information:

Visiting Address: Kanavaranta 1, 00160 Helsinki

Register entries:

TRADE NAME (Registered 23.12.1998)

Stora Enso Oyj.

DOMICILE (Registered 01.05.1996)

Helsinki.

ESTABLISHMENT (Registered 01.05.1996)

The Articles of Association were approved by constituent meetings

on September 7, 1995. Court consent has been obtained to the implementation of the merger agreement. The following companies have merged by founding a company named Enso Oy:

Enso-Gutzeit Oy Veitsiluoto Oy

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (Registered 30.06.2001) By a permission granted by the registration authority Stora Enso Fine Papers Oy, Business ID 1031756-2, has merged with a company named Stora Enso Oyj, Business ID 1039050-8.

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (Registered 30.06.2001) By a permission granted by the registration authority Enso Paperikemia Oy, Business ID 1028409-4, has merged with a company named Stora Enso Oyj, Business ID 1039050-8.

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (Registered 30.06.2001) By a permission granted by the registration authority Tornion Pakkauslava Oy, Business ID 0853780-6 and Lumi-Hamina Oy, Business ID 0896355-7, have merged with a company named Stora Enso Oyj, Business ID 1039050-8.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0039

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

23 12.1998 - Stora Enso Oyj 14 11.1997 - 22.12.1998 Enso Oyj 07.05.1996 - 13.11.1997 Enso Oy

Helsinki, 05 October 2001

For a true copy of the extract:

Minna Saunanoja

Administrative Officer

Fee 220 FIM

For a correct and true copy Helsinki

05.04.2002

JUKKA HEIKKILA Notary Public



RECORDED: 10/20/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0040